AcraDyne
High-Torque DC Nutrunner
Operations Manual
10000 SE Pine St., Portland, OR 97216  • 800-852-1368 • Fax 800-582-9015
2
Table of Contents
Introduction

(AEJ)
Fixtured Type (AEF) Straight Lever Type (AES) Rear Mounted Pistol
(AED)
Pistol Type
(AEP)
Rear Mounted Pistol
(AED)
  Fixed Gearcase HT Tools
  360° Swivel Gearcase HT Tools
Axial Type
(AEJ)
HT Fixed Gearcase Tool Specifications
 APPROX. TORQUE APPROX. SPEED WEIGHT LENGTH DIA. DRIVE SOUND LEVEL
 MODEL SERIES NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series Fixed Gearcase Models
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66250B 6000 250 185 315 4.6 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66425B 6000 425 315 165 4.6 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66625B 6000 625 460 106 4.8 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66925B 6000 925 682 72 4.8 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A771200B 7000 1,200 885 65 6.6 14.5 259 10.2 76 3.0 1 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A773000B 7000 3,000 2,213 25 7.5 16.5 294 11.6 76 3.0 1 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A884200B1 8000 4,200 3,100 12 11.1 24.5 340 13.4 86 3.6 1 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A884200B 8000 4,200 3,100 12 11.1 24.5 340 13.4 86 3.6 1.5 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A898100B* 8000 8,100 6,000 5 15.7 34.5 378 14.9 101 4.0 1.5 66
AE (F) 4A998100B* 9000 8,100 6,000 2.3 21.1 46.5 496 19.5 104 4.1 1.5 66
Add “B” to the end of the model number for bottom exit cable (AEF fixtured models only).
* 8,100 Nm – 17,000 Nm models are not supported by the Gen III controller platform. The Gen IV controller platform is required..
HT 360° Swivel Gearcase Tool Specifications
 APPROX. TORQUE APPROX. SPEED WEIGHT** LENGTH DIA. DRIVE SOUND LEVEL
MODEL SERIES NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series 360° Swivel Gearcase Models
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B66250B 6000 250 185 315 5.3 12 305 12 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B66425B 6000 425 315 165 5.3 12 305 12 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B66625B 6000 625 460 106 5.5 12 305 12 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B66925B 6000 925 682 72 5.5 12 305 12 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B771200B 7000 1200 885 65 7.3 16 310 12.2 76 3.0 1 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B773000B 7000 3,000 2,213 25 8.2 18 345 13.6 76 3.0 1 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B884200B1 8000 4,200 3,100 12 11.8 26 391 15.4 86 3.6 1 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B884200B 8000 4,200 3,100 12 11.8 26 391 15.4 86 3.6 1.5 66

  Dual-Lever Fixed Gearcase HT Tools
  Dual-Lever 360° Swivel Gearcase HT Tools
Dual-Handle
Configuration
AEP Type
AEJ Type
AES Type
Tool Specifications
AEP Type
AEJ Type
AES Type
HT Fixed Gearcase Dual-Lever Tool Specifications
DUAL LEVER  APPROX. ORQUE APPROX. SPEED WEIGHT LENGTH DIA. DRIVE SOUND LEVEL
MODEL SERIES NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series Fixed Gearcase: Dual-Lever Models
AE (S) (F) 4A66250BDL 6000 250 185 315 3.9 9 203 8 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE  (S) (F) 4A66425BDL 6000 425 315 165 3.9 9 203 8 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4A66625BDL 6000 625 460 106 4.1 9 203 8 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4A66925BDL 6000 925 682 72 4.1 9 203 8 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4A771200BDL 7000 1,200 885 65 5.9 13 208 8.2 76 3.0 1 66
AE (S) (F) 4A773000BDL 7000 3,000 2,213 25 6.8 15 243 9.6 76 3.0 1 66
AE (S) (F) 4A898100BDL* 8000 8,100 6,000 5 15.0 33 327 12.9 101 4.0 1.5 66
AE (S) (F) 4A998100BDL* 9000 8,100 6,000 2.3 20.4 45 456 18 104 4.1 1.5 66
* 8,100 Nm – 17,000 Nm models are not supported by the Gen III controller platform. The Gen IV controller platform is required.
For Straight Type tools Choose the position of the handle by adding (L) for left side and (R) for right side
HT 360° Swivel Gearcase Dual-Lever Tool Specifications
DUAL LEVER  APPROX. TORQUE APPROX. SPEED WEIGHT LENGTH DIA. DRIVE SOUND LEVEL
MODEL SERIES NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series 360° Swivel Gearcase: Dual-Lever Models
AE (S) (F) 4B66250BDL 6000 250 185 315 4.6 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4B66425BDL 6000 425 315 165 4.6 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4B66625BDL 6000 625 460 106 4.8 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4B66925BDL 6000 925 682 72 4.8 10.5 254 10 66 2.6 0.75 66
AE (S) (F) 4B771200BDL 7000 1,200 885 65 6.6 14.5 259 10.2 76 3.0 1 66
AE (S) (F) 4B773000BDL 7000 3,000 2,213 25 7.5 16.5 294 11.6 76 3.0 1 66
AE (J) 4B898100BDL* 8000 8,100 6,000 5 16.4 36 429 16.9 101 4.0 1.5 66
AE (J) 4B998100BDL* 9000 8,100 6,000 5 15.7 33.3 327 12.9 101 4.0 1.5 66

attachment reaction
device. Custom
reaction devices are
available; contact an
AIMCO Customer
Service Associate
for more details,
1-503-254-6600,
or toll free 1-800-
852-1368.
REACTION BARS
MODEL
COMPATIBLE
TOOLS
DESCRIPTION
CC-6000-F 6000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-6000-FIP 6000 series Case with foam in place
CC-7000-F 7000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-7000-FIP 7000 series Case with foam in place
CC-8000-F 8000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-8000-FIP 8000 series Case with foam in place
Please contact an AIMCO Customer Service Associate for details,
1-503-254-6600, or toll free 1-800-852-1368.
HEAVY DUTY WATER-RESISTANT
CASE FOR HT TOOLS